
Cal Poly Pomona (18-15) -vs- CSU San Bernardino (17-15)
4/4/2009 at CSU San Bernardino (ACUP)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BOSSON, Kevin (3-3)
Loss: CARRILLO, Erick (3-4)
HBP: WILSON, Brad, CARRILLO, Erick
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lebrun First: Murphy Third Base: Kohler 
Start: 12pm   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 170   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal Poly Pomona 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0
CSU San Bernardino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Cal Poly Pomona 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VILLA, Joe rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
RIEDEL, Erik ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
BREHM, Chris c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
TANOS, Nick 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
TORRES, Jenzen dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
McDOWELL, Richard 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
RINGHOLM, Jeff lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
KLOPP, Frank cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
MAKIA, Marcus 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
BOSSON, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WILSON, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 0 8 4

CS: TANOS, Nick (1)
HBP: TANOS, Nick (1)

CSU San Bernardino 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DAVIS, Kyle ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
HAAS, Johnnie cf 4 0 2 0 0 2 1
BELTRAN, Jesus 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
LOWE, Jordan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    MANZANAREZ, Omar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MADISON, Cody lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
DWORAK, Darren dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    HART, Bryan W. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TORRES, Julio rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
OLSEN, Chris c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
PLANCK, Brent 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARRILLO, Erick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DRYJANSKI, Jorge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 3 0 3 10 7

2B: HAAS, Johnnie (1)
SB: DAVIS, Kyle (1)
HBP: MADISON, Cody (1)

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BOSSON, Kevin (W, 3-3) 6.0 3 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 21 23 5 5 –
WILSON, Brad 3.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 9 11 2 6 –
Totals 3 0 0 3 10 0 0 1 0 30 34 7 11

CSU San Bernardino IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARRILLO, Erick (L, 3-4) 7.0 7 2 2 0 5 0 0 1 0 27 28 7 8 –
DRYJANSKI, Jorge 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 –
Totals 7 2 2 0 8 0 0 1 0 33 34 9 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 1st CPP CSU
VILLA struck out swinging. 0 0
RIEDEL lined out to rf. 0 0
BREHM singled to left field. 0 0
TANOS singled to center field; BREHM advanced to third. 0 0
TANOS advanced to second on the throw. 0 0
TORRES struck out swinging. 0 0

CSU San Bernardino - Bottom of 1st CPP CSU
DAVIS struck out looking. 0 0
HAAS doubled to left center. 0 0
BELTRAN flied out to lf. 0 0
LOWE struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 2nd CPP CSU
McDOWELL singled through the right side. 0 0
RINGHOLM struck out looking. 0 0
KLOPP singled to left center; McDOWELL advanced to third. 0 0
KLOPP advanced to second on the throw. 0 0
MAKIA singled through the left side, 2 RBI; KLOPP scored; McDOWELL scored. 2 0
VILLA struck out swinging. 2 0
RIEDEL reached on a fielder's choice; MAKIA out at second 2b unassisted. 2 0

CSU San Bernardino - Bottom of 2nd CPP CSU
MADISON struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0
DWORAK grounded out to ss. 2 0
TORRES flied out to lf. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 3rd CPP CSU
BREHM grounded out to ss. 2 0
TANOS singled to right field. 2 0
TORRES struck out looking. 2 0
McDOWELL flied out to rf. 2 0

CSU San Bernardino - Bottom of 3rd CPP CSU
OLSEN struck out looking. 2 0
PLANCK flied out to lf. 2 0
DAVIS singled to center field. 2 0
DAVIS stole second. 2 0
HAAS struck out swinging. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 4th CPP CSU
RINGHOLM lined out to ss. 2 0
KLOPP flied out to rf. 2 0
MAKIA flied out to cf. 2 0

CSU San Bernardino - Bottom of 4th CPP CSU
BELTRAN grounded out to ss. 2 0
LOWE struck out swinging. 2 0
MADISON flied out to cf. 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 5th CPP CSU
VILLA singled up the middle. 2 0
RIEDEL grounded out to 2b; VILLA advanced to second. 2 0
BREHM grounded out to ss; VILLA advanced to third. 2 0
TANOS hit by pitch. 2 0
TANOS out at first c to 1b to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 2 0

CSU San Bernardino - Bottom of 5th CPP CSU
DWORAK grounded out to 2b. 2 0
TORRES struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted. 2 0
OLSEN grounded out to ss. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 6th CPP CSU
TORRES grounded out to 2b. 2 0
McDOWELL grounded out to ss. 2 0
RINGHOLM flied out to rf. 2 0

CSU San Bernardino - Bottom of 6th CPP CSU
PLANCK flied out to cf. 2 0
DAVIS walked. 2 0
HAAS singled up the middle; DAVIS advanced to third. 2 0
HAAS advanced to second on the throw. 2 0
BELTRAN walked. 2 0
LOWE struck out swinging. 2 0
MADISON struck out swinging. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 7th CPP CSU
KLOPP flied out to rf. 2 0
MAKIA grounded out to 3b. 2 0
VILLA grounded out to 3b. 2 0

CSU San Bernardino - Bottom of 7th CPP CSU
WILSON to p for BOSSON. 2 0
DWORAK out at first 1b to p. 2 0
TORRES flied out to rf. 2 0
OLSEN flied out to cf. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 8th CPP CSU
DRYJANSKI to p for CARRILLO. 2 0
RIEDEL fouled out to 1b. 2 0
BREHM grounded out to 3b. 2 0
TANOS struck out looking. 2 0

CSU San Bernardino - Bottom of 8th CPP CSU
PLANCK grounded out to ss. 2 0
DAVIS grounded out to 3b. 2 0
HAAS struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 9th CPP CSU



TORRES struck out looking. 2 0
McDOWELL flied out to cf. 2 0
RINGHOLM struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

CSU San Bernardino - Bottom of 9th CPP CSU
BELTRAN grounded out to 3b. 2 0
MANZANAREZ to 1b for LOWE. 2 0
MANZANAREZ pinch hit. 2 0
MANZANAREZ grounded out to 3b. 2 0
MADISON hit by pitch. 2 0
MADISON advanced to second. 2 0
DWORAK walked. 2 0
HART pinch ran for DWORAK. 2 0
TORRES reached on a fielder's choice; HART out at second 2b to ss. 2 0


